

OWNERS: MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION BID TAB Project No.: MCR-2004-312 DIFFEE RD, DOUGLAS RD, HUGH FORT RD & SIMS RD Bid Date: JULY 1, 2009 Time: 10:00 a.m.				John G. Walton Construction P. O. Box 81222 Mobile, AL 36689 251-342-6250 Federal Insurance Co. 1st Contractor		McConnell Contracting, LLC 3009 Mill St. Mobile, AL 36607 251-478-4480 The Gray Casualty & Surety Company 2nd Contractor		S J & L General Contractors P. O. Box 190034 Mobile, AL 36619 251-661-7926 American Contractors Indemnity Co 3rd Contractor		Frank Turner Construction Co. 10140 Tanner Williams Rd Mobile, AL 36608 251-649-1148 Western Surety Company 4th Contractor		M. C. Williams Contracting Co. 1008 Schillinger Rd. N. Mobile, AL 36608 251-633-5077 Western Surety Company 5th Contractor		H. O. Weaver & Sons P. O. Box 8039 Mobile, AL 36689 251-342-3025 Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. 6th Contractor	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY BID	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
201-A	Clearing and Grubbing (Approximately 16 Acres)	1	L.S.	101,467.00	101,467.00	75,208.00	75,208.00	41,136.00	41,136.00	45,642.44	45,642.44	38,304.20	38,304.20	80,761.26	80,761.26
206-C1	Removing Asphalt Drive and Pavement	3,592	S.Y.	2.84	10,201.28	2.00	7,184.00	2.50	8,980.00	2.00	7,184.00	2.91	10,452.72	2.66	9,554.72
206-C2	Removing Concrete Drives	175	S.Y.	3.21	561.75	2.00	350.00	3.45	603.75	5.00	875.00	3.71	649.25	5.16	903.00
206-D1	Removal of Existing Pipes (All Sizes)	1,840	L.F.	3.79	6,973.60	3.00	5,520.00	5.35	9,844.00	5.00	9,200.00	4.17	7,672.80	4.75	8,740.00
206-D2	Removal of Existing Fences	2,079	L.F.	1.60	3,326.40	0.50	1,039.50	1.85	3,846.15	2.00	4,158.00	1.88	3,908.52	1.48	3,076.92
206-D3	Removal of Existing Paint Stripe by Grinding	78	L.F.	2.16	168.48	2.00	156.00	3.20	249.60	2.00	156.00	1.97	153.66	1.86	145.08
206-E1	Removing Junction Box	1	EA.	283.77	283.77	100.00	100.00	551.00	551.00	200.00	200.00	217.20	217.20	261.73	261.73
206-E2	Removing Headwall	2	EA.	210.11	420.22	45.20	90.40	103.00	206.00	100.00	200.00	108.60	217.20	130.87	261.74
209-A	Mailbox Reset (Single)	50	EA.	39.66	1,983.00	41.20	2,060.00	47.00	2,350.00	52.00	2,600.00	35.20	1,760.00	43.87	2,193.50
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	28,200.00	C.Y.	4.14	116,748.00	3.52	99,264.00	4.65	131,130.00	4.15	117,030.00	5.93	167,226.00	5.02	141,564.00
210-D	Borrow Excavation	22,100	C.Y. (T.B.M.)	0.10	2,210.00	5.15	113,815.00	5.35	118,235.00	7.15	158,015.00	6.65	146,965.00	5.87	129,727.00
214-B	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	600	TONS	41.95	25,170.00	30.34	18,204.00	35.65	21,390.00	37.50	22,500.00	34.54	20,724.00	38.00	22,800.00
230-A	Roadbed Processing	121	RD BD. STA	156.28	18,909.88	155.76	18,846.96	161.00	19,481.00	250.00	30,250.00	178.84	21,639.64	271.13	32,806.73
301-A	Granular Soil Base Course, One 8" Layer, Per Section 821, Road Mixed, 8" Compacted Thickness	26,089	S.Y.	2.81	73,310.09	2.74	71,483.86	2.85	74,353.65	3.04	79,310.56	3.40	88,702.60	2.89	75,397.21
301-A2	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, One Type "B", Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	266	S.Y.	13.59	3,614.94	12.25	3,258.50	13.90	3,697.40	10.60	2,819.60	14.36	3,819.76	14.35	3,817.10
401-A	Bituminous Treatment, Type "A" (Prime)	26,089	S.Y.	0.70	18,262.30	0.87	22,697.43	0.85	22,175.65	1.10	28,697.90	0.93	24,262.77	0.75	19,566.75
405-A	Tack Coat	670	GAL.	3.24	2,170.80	3.68	2,465.60	3.70	2,479.00	3.75	2,512.50	5.87	3,932.90	3.03	2,030.10
429-A	Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range "B" (165 LBS/S.Y.)	2,205	TON	81.00	178,605.00	85.10	187,645.50	86.75	191,283.75	86.00	189,630.00	80.86	178,296.30	79.11	174,437.55
429-B1	Improved Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range "B" Placed at 250 LBS/S.Y.	40	TON	81.00	3,240.00	119.00	4,760.00	121.65	4,866.00	120.00	4,800.00	131.95	5,278.00	101.03	4,041.20
429-B2	Improved Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer Leveling 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range "B"	248	TON	91.80	22,766.40	97.75	24,242.00	100.50	24,924.00	96.00	23,808.00	84.59	20,978.32	88.16	21,863.68
430-B	Aggregate Surfacing (AL.D.O.T #57)	700	TON	39.46	27,622.00	40.18	28,126.00	39.20	27,440.00	37.50	26,250.00	34.52	24,164.00	32.49	22,743.00
530-B1	18" Span x 11" Rise Roadway Pipe CL3RC	80	L.F.	27.69	2,215.20	28.08	2,246.40	29.45	2,356.00	28.68	2,294.40	29.22	2,337.60	32.26	2,580.80
530-B2	18" Span x 11" Rise Roadway Pipe	56	L.F.	25.12	1,406.72	25.97	1,454.32	23.20	1,299.20	28.68	1,606.08	23.06	1,291.36	28.26	1,582.56
530-B3	22" Span x 14" Rise Roadway Pipe	80	L.F.	27.69	2,215.20	28.29	2,263.20	29.00	2,320.00	31.04	2,483.20	26.84	2,147.20	33.20	2,656.00
530-B4	44" Span x 27" Rise Roadway Pipe	96	L.F.	62.45	5,995.20	64.00	6,144.00	65.75	6,312.00	64.49	6,191.04	60.89	5,845.44	65.82	6,318.72
530-B5	58" Span x 36" Rise Roadway Pipe	192	L.F.	96.71	18,568.32	99.48	19,100.16	102.95	19,766.40	99.43	19,090.56	104.46	20,056.32	102.44	19,668.48
530-B6	73" Span x 45" Rise Roadway Pipe	192	L.F.	133.51	25,633.92	159.44	30,612.48	173.70	33,350.40	150.38	28,872.96	150.38	28,872.96	150.81	28,955.52
533-A1	15" Storm Sewer Pipe	20	L.F.	26.47	529.40	19.29	385.80	26.50	530.00	18.65	373.00	35.94	718.80	42.20	844.00
533-A2	24" Storm Sewer Pipe	8	L.F.	39.98	319.84	86.68	693.44	61.50	492.00	28.45	227.60	55.29	442.32	103.01	824.08
533-B1	18" Span X 11" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe	24	L.F.	26.44	634.56	24.24	581.76	54.60	1,310.40	28.68	688.32	25.69	616.56	51.79	1,242.96
533-B2	29" Span x 18" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe	308	L.F.	35.14	10,823.12	34.87	10,739.96	35.45	10,918.60	39.20	12,073.60	40.08	12,344.64	40.97	12,618.76
533-B3	36" Span x 23" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe	157	L.F.	42.51	6,674.07	42.43	6,661.51	43.80	6,876.60	46.98	7,375.86	61.16	9,602.12	52.90	8,305.30
533-B4	51" Span X 31" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe	178	L.F.	81.95	14,587.10	78.13	13,907.14	82.85	14,747.30	80.75	14,373.50	107.65	19,161.70	84.03	14,957.34
533-B5	58" Span X 36" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe	16	L.F.	112.51	1,800.16	109.81	1,756.96	110.55	1,768.80	99.43	1,590.88	140.02	2,240.32	123.11	1,969.76
535-B1	18" Span x 11" Rise Side Drain Pipe	600	L.F.	27.99	16,794.00	24.24	14,544.00	28.45	17,070.00	28.68	17,208.00	30.33	18,198.00	25.39	15,234.00
535-B2	22" Span x 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe	96	L.F.	31.94	3,066.24	28.63	2,748.48	32.30	3,100.80	31.04	2,979.84	32.11	3,082.56	29.97	2,877.12
535-B3	29" Span x 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe	328	L.F.	39.98	13,113.44	35.08	11,506.24	36.85	12,086.80	39.20	12,857.60	39.18	12,851.04	35.98	11,801.44
535-B4	36" Span x 23" Rise Side Drain Pipe	160	L.F.	49.01	7,841.60	42.42	6,787.20	43.80	7,008.00	46.98	7,516.80	51.13	8,180.80	46.48	7,436.80
535-B5	44" Span x 27" Rise Side Drain Pipe	96	L.F.	67.51	6,480.96	61.44	5,898.24	65.75	6,312.00	64.49	6,191.04	66.15	6,350.40	69.87	6,707.52
535-B6	51" Span x 31" Rise Side Drain Pipe	160	L.F.	85.86	13,737.60	79.14	12,662.40	80.60	12,896.00	80.75	12,920.00	93.46	14,953.60	88.02	14,083.20
600-A	Mobilization	1	L.S.	96,708.00	96,708.00	44,828.00	44,828.00	21,390.70	21,390.70	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,208.75	11,208.75	83,690.01	83,690.01
606-A	6" Under Drain Pipe, Type 8	2000	L.F.	11.51	23,020.00	9.25	18,500.00	10.25	20,500.00	9.20	18,400.00	10.64	21,280.00	11.18	22,360.00
610-A1	Loose Rip Rap, Class 2 (18" Thick)	100	S.Y.	41.60	4,160.00	41.10	4,110.00	51.15	5,115.00	40.00	4,000.00	50.13	5,013.00	57.43	5,743.00
610-A2	Loose Rip Rap, Class 2 (24" Thick)	445	S.Y.	55.18	24,555.10	57.86	25,747.70	73.05	32,507.25	53.33	23,731.85	52.79	23,491.55	57.43	25,556.35
610-D	Filter Fabric, Geotextile	545	S.Y.	2.11	1,149.95	1.25	681.25	1.45	790.25	3.00	1,635.00	2.51	1,367.95	2.78	1,515.10
614-B	Reinforced Slope Paving (Paved Ditches, Including Toe Walls)	362.4	C.Y.	280.80	101,761.92	219.00	79,365.60	288.00	104,371.20	225.75	81,811.80	230.81	83,645.54	277.02	100,392.05
618-B	Concrete Driveway 5" Thick	175	S.Y.	42.01	7,351.75	37.00	6,475.00	44.90	7,857.50	36.75	6,431.25	50.91	8,909.25	40.29	7,050.75
619-A	24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 3:1 Slope, 45° Skew)	1	EA.	637.20	637.20	740.00	740.00	635.00	635.00	735.00	735.00	2,075.10	2,075.10	604.40	604.40
619-B1	22" Span x 14" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 3:1 Slope)(DBBL)	1	EA.	723.60	723.60	770.00	770.00	1,058.00	1,058.00	761.25	761.25	786.31	786.31	604.40	604.40
619-B2	36" Span x 23" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 3:1 Slope)	4	EA.	658.80	2,635.20	580.00	2,320.00	688.00	2,752.00	577.50	2,310.00	691.22	2,764.88	503.67	2,014.68
619-B3	44" Span x 27" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 3:1 Slope)(DBBL)	2	EA.	972.00	1,944.00	1,290.00	2,580.00	1,481.00	2,962.00	1,417.50	2,835.00	1,285.50	2,571.00	906.61	1,813.22
619-B4	51" Span x 31" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 3:1 Slope)	1	EA.	853.20	853.20	735.00	735.00	794.00	794.00	892.50	892.50	1,237.93	1,237.93	654.77	654.77
619-B5	58" Span x 36" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 3:1 Slope)(DBBL)	4	EA.	1,695.60	6,782.40	1,732.50	6,930.00	1,587.00	6,348.00	1,863.75	7,455.00	1,428.13	5,712.52	1,007.34	4,029.36
619-B6	73" Span X 45" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1,3:1 Slope)(4BBL)	2	EA.	4,838.40	9,676.80	9,598.15	19,196.30	2,645.00	5,290.00	10,237.50	20,475.00	6,654.81	13,309.62	2,014.68	4,029.36
619-B7	18" Span x 11" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 6:1 Slope)	2	EA.	615.60	1,231.20	467.25	934.50	503.00	1,006.00	519.75	1,039.50	759.13	1,518.26	604.40	1,208.80
619-B8	18" Span x 11" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)	1	EA.	442.80	442.80	388.15	388.15	476.00	476.00	395.00	395.00	473.85	473.85	453.30	453.30
619-B9	29" Span x 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)	16	EA.	572.40	9,158.40	485.54	7,768.64	529.00	8,464.00	520.00	8,320.00	473.84	7,581.44	402.94	6,447.04
619-B10	36" Span x 23" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)	5	EA.	723.60	3,618.00	594.75	2,973.75	635.00	3,175.00	656.25	3,281.25	645.02	3,225.10	554.04	2,770.20
619-B11	44" Span x 27" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)	4	EA.	766.80	3,067.20	653.21	2,612.84	688.00	2,752.00	835.00	3,340.00	1,093.63	4,374.52	654.77	2,619.08
619-B12	51" Span x 31" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)	4	EA.	1,188.00	4,752.00	887.50	3,550.00	741.00	2,964.00	940.00	3,760.00	1,093.63	4,374.52	755.50	3,022.00
619-B13	51" Span x 31" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)(DBBL)	3	EA.	2,149.20	6,447.60	1,554.00	4,662.00	1,375.00	4,125.00	1,840.00	5,520.00	1,428.13	4,284.39	1,108.07	3,324.21
619-B14	58" Span x 36" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)	1	EA.	1,911.60	1,911.60	918.75	918.75	846.0							